

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6541 OF 2023

KSB Pumps Ltd., Nashik

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India,

Through Ministry of Labour and Employment,

New Delhi and Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Druti Datar for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 31ST AUGUST, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Ad-interim relief granted by this court earlier and which was continued till 25th August 2023 to continue till next date.
3. Stand over to 29th September 2023.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]