

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2023

KSB Pumps Ltd.

..Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Druti Datar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 3, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **21 December 2023**.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]