

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6541 OF 2023

M/s. KSB Pumps Ltd.

... Petitioner

versus

Union of India and Others

... Respondents

.....

Ms.Druti R. Datar for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks extension of ad-interim relief as it expires yesterday.
3. Stand over to **5 March 2024**.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
5. The question whether the petition would pertain to the learned Single Judge will be considered on the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)