

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6541 OF 2023

KSB Pumps Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2026.01.31
14:33:27 +0530

Dhruti Datar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 30TH JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Petitioner has sought continuation of the ad-interim Order dated 1st June, 2023 which had been continued by subsequent order dated 11th December, 2025 and was in operation till today. The matter was to be listed today subject to removal of office objections.

3. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that office objections have been removed and the said Order has been complied with.

4. Accordingly, list the Writ Petition for consideration on 9th February, 2026.

5. The earlier ad-interim order dated 1st June, 2023 shall continue to operate till next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]